
FOOTBALL DB M

32 37

DATE:  September 8 268 144

14 7

LOCATION:  Daniel Boone 0 2

12 (100) 11 (99)

Daniel Boone 7 30 14 0 51

Muhlenberg 6 0 0 8 14

0-6

7-6

14-6

22-6

30-6

37-6

44-6

51-6

51-14

DANIEL BOONE BLAZERS

Anthony High

Connor Reed

Dean Rotter

Ethan Kryman

Freddy Lacey

Gavin Welker

Hayden Moyer

Jaelen McKenzie

Joey DiGiacomo

Max Heffner

MUHLENBERG MUHLS

Aaden Lopez

Anthony Cipolla

Ariel Cruz

Isiah Dodson

Jake Torok

Javiehn Ortiz

Kyle Archie

Michael Miller

Shane Hoffman

1 (-4)

2 (31) 1 TD

2 (66) 1 TD

(DB) Welker 6 yard pass from Rotter (Aidukas kick)

(DB) Lacey 54 yard run (Aidukas kick)

(M) Torok 2 yard run (Dodson pass from Cipolla)

1 (-2) 1 (25)

PASSING RUSHING RECEIVING FIELD GOALS

6/19 (103) 1 TD 1 (17)

Total Plays

Total Yards

1st Downs

Turnovers

Penalties

11/13 (141) 2 TD 9 (44) 1 TD

(M) Miller 79 yard pass from Lopez (kick no good)

(DB) Moyer 2 yard run (Aidukas kick)

PASSING RUSHING RECEIVING FIELD GOALS

(DB) High 15 yard pass from Rotter (Aidukas kick)

(DB) High fumble recovery (Reed run)

(DB) Rotter 4 yard run (Rotter run)

(DB) Reed 20 yard interception return (Aidukas kick)

3 (35) 1 TD

SCORING PLAYS

1 (20)

2 (25)

2 (-2) 1 (7)

5 (23) 1 TD

2 (23)

1/3 (25)

4 (14) 1 TD

3 (-4)

1 (5)

1 (4)

1 (6)

6 (-9) 3 (88) 1 TD


