FOOTBALL

DATE: September 8

LOCATION: Daniel Boone





DB М **Total Plays** 32 37 **Total Yards** 268 144 1st Downs 14 7 Turnovers 2 0 Penalties 12 (100) 11 (99)

Daniel Boone	7	30	14	0	51
Muhlenberg	6	0	0	8	14

SCORING PLAYS

(M) Miller 79 yard pass from Lopez (kick no good)	0-6
(DB) Moyer 2 yard run (Aidukas kick)	7-6
(DB) High 15 yard pass from Rotter (Aidukas kick)	14-6
(DB) High fumble recovery (Reed run)	22-6
(DB) Rotter 4 yard run (Rotter run)	30-6
(DB) Reed 20 yard interception return (Aidukas kick)	37-6
(DB) Welker 6 yard pass from Rotter (Aidukas kick)	44-6
(DB) Lacey 54 yard run (Aidukas kick)	51-6
(M) Torok 2 yard run (Dodson pass from Cipolla)	51-14

DANIEL BOONE BLAZERS	PASSING	RUSHING	RECEIVING	FIELD GOALS
Anthony High			3 (35) 1 TD	
Connor Reed		2 (-2)	1 (7)	
Dean Rotter	11/13 (141) 2 TD	9 (44) 1 TD		
Ethan Kryman			1 (20)	
Freddy Lacey		2 (66) 1 TD		
Gavin Welker			2 (31) 1 TD	
Hayden Moyer		5 (23) 1 TD		
Jaelen McKenzie		1 (-4)		
Joey DiGiacomo			2 (25)	
Max Heffner			2 (23)	

MUHLENBERG MUHLS	PASSING	RUSHING	RECEIVING	FIELD GOALS
Aaden Lopez	6/19 (103) 1 TD	1 (17)		
Anthony Cipolla	1/3 (25)			
Ariel Cruz			1 (5)	
Isiah Dodson		1 (-2)	1 (25)	
Jake Torok		4 (14) 1 TD		
Javiehn Ortiz		3 (-4)		
Kyle Archie			1 (6)	
Michael Miller		6 (-9)	3 (88) 1 TD	
Shane Hoffman			1 (4)	